PS13/15RM PLUS
The Most Versatile Stacker
INTRODUCTION
Compact structure with excellent forward
function, vehicles in a narrow space can be
used;
High-performance AC drive system,
combined with electric steering unit to

Distinguishing mark
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation
1.3 Power(battery .diesel,petrol gas.manual)
1.4 Operator type
1.5 Load Capacity/ rated load
1.6 Load centre distance
1.8 Load distance .centre of drive axle to fork
1.9 Wheelbase
Weight
2.1 Serviceweight
Tires, Chassis
3.1 Tires
3.2 Tire size. front
3.3 Tire slui, rear
3.4 SteerirlQ wheel size
3.5 Wheels, numberfrontlrear(x=driven wheels)
3.6 Tread, front
3.7 Tread, rear
Dimensions
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward
4.2 Lowered mast heii;iht
4.3 Free Lift heigh!
4.4 Lift
4.5 Extended mast height
4.9 Height of tiller In drive position min./ max.
4.15 Height, lowered
4.19 Overall length
4.20 Length to face of fork!!
4.21 Overall width
4.22 Fork dimensions
4.25 Distance between fork-arms
4.26 Di!ltance between !lupporting arm and load side
4.28 Reach distance
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
4. 33 Aisle width for pallets 1OOOX1200 crossways
4. 34 Ai:.le width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
4. 35 Turning radil,15
Performance data
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen
5.10 Service brake
Electric- motor
6.1 Drive motor rating
6.2 Lift motor raling
6.3 Battery acc. lo DIN 43531/ 35/ 36A. B, C, no
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity
Additional data
8.1 Type of drive control
8.4 Sound level at driver's ear ace.to EN 12053
Q(kg)
C(mm)